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Bonneville Power 
Administration 

All sites Steve Capps (DOE) sacapps@bpa.gov 503-230-4498 

 All sites Sarah Moore (DOE) sfmoore@bpa.gov 503-230-4157 
     
Carlsbad Field Office Waste Isolation Pilot Plant David Black david.black@wipp.ws 575-234-8590 
     
Chicago All sites Laura Troche (DOE) Laura.troche@science.doe.gov 630-252-2476 
 Argonne National Lab Betsy O’Connor eoconnor@anl.gov 630-252-6888 
 Ames Lab Jacob Hahn hahnjab@ameslab.gov 515-294-1589 
 Brookhaven National Lab John DiNicola dino@bnl.gov 631-344-5100 
 Fermi Lab Kevin Coppert coppert@fnal.gov 630-840-3473 
 Lawrence Berkeley National Lab John Kim Johnkim2@lbl.gov 510-486-6283 
 Notre Dame Radiation Lab Laura Mortlock-McMinn laura.mortlock@nd.edu  574-631-6117 
 Princeton Plasma Physics Lab Kate Morrison kmorriso@pppl.gov 609-243-2648 
     
EM Consolidated Business 
Center 

All sites Elizabeth Staley (DOE) Elizabeth.staley@emcbc.doe.gov 513-246-0593 

 Duf6 Portsmouth & Paducah Kevin Casada Kevin.casada@duf6.pppo.gov 740-289-5476 
 Energy Tech Eng Ctr  Denise Gonzalez denise.gonzalez@northwindgrp.com 865-296-1893 
 Moab & Crescent Junction Nancy LeBlanc nancy.leblanc@gjemtac.doe.gov  970-257-2160 
 Paducah Martin Bodell martin.bodell@pad.pppo.gov  270-441-5285 
 Portsmouth Leo Gillen Leo.gillen@fbports.com 740-897-2882 
 West Valley Laura Ortega laura.ortega@chbwv.com  716-942-4875 
     
EM Los Alamos Field Office Los Alamos National Laboratory Gaeton Falance Gaeton.falance@em.doe.gov 505-665-3757 
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Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 

All sites Terry Lamb, Sr. Terry.lamb@ferc.gov 202-502-6772 

     
Golden Field Office All sites Randy Dins (DOE) Randy.dins@ee.doe.gov  720-356-1520 
  Sarah Murphy Sarah.murphy@nrel.gov 303-275-4211 
     
Idaho Operations Office All sites Craig Richins (DOE) richincr@id.doe.gov 208-526-4877 
  Jacqueline Swanson jacqueline.swanson@inl.gov 208-526-7465 
     
Kansas City Field Office All sites Kingsley Edwards (DOE) kedwards@kcp.com 816-488-4200 
 All sites Pam Power ppower@kcp.com  816-488-4421 
     
Livermore Field Office All sites Tony Sy (DOE) Tony.sy@oak.doe.gov 925-422-0900 
 Lawrence Livermore National Lab Renelda Lechner-Strand Lechnerstrand1@llnl.gov 925-423-5839 
     
Legacy Management All sites Bud Sokolovich (DOE) Bud.sokolovich@lm.doe.gov 303-410-4810 
 All sites Elizabeth Holland (DOE) Elizabeth.holland@lm.doe.gov 970-248-6008 
 All sites Cassandra Hodgson cassandra.hodgson@lm.doe.gov 970-248-6161 
     
Los Alamos Field Office All sites Paul Holland (DOE) Paul.holland@nnsa.doe.gov 505-667-3168 
 All sites Dominic Garcia dom.garcia@lanl.gov 505-695-3347 
     
National Engineering 
Technology Laboratory 

All sites John Bargo (DOE) Johnny.bargo@netl.doe.gov 304-285-4245 

 All sites Todd Gump William.gump@netl.doe.gov  304-285-4431 
     
National Training Center All sites Wayne Adams Wadams@ntc.doe.gov 505-845-2067 
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Naval Reactors Laboratory 
Field Office 

All sites Brice White (DOE) Brice.white@nrp.doe.gov 412-476-7207 

 Bettis - Idaho Gwendolyn Sluder crocketg@unnpp.gobv 208-443-2096 
 Bettis – Pittsburgh Grey Berrier Grey.berrier@unnpp.gov 412-476-5043 
 Kesselring Joseph DeFoe Defoejo2@unnpp.gov 518-844-3883 
 Knolls Dean Wayman waymada@kapl.gov 518-395-6073 
     
Nevada Field Office All sites Tristan Dunn (DOE) tristan.dunn@nnsa.doe.gov 702-295-5384 
 All sites Billy Ray Johnson johnsob1@nv.doe.gov 702-295-2267 
     
NNSA Production Office All sites Chuck Smolens (DOE) Chuck.smolens@npo.doe.gov 865-241-3094 
 Pantex Plant Steve Patterson Steve.patterson@cns.doe.gov 806-477-3457 
 Y-12 National Security Complex Michelle Kunz Michelle.kunz@cns.doe.gov 865-574-0498 
 Y-12 National Security Complex Jane Nations(Alternate) Jane.nations@cns.doe.gov 865-574-4082 
     
Oak Ridge Environmental 
Management 

All Sites Karen Thompson (DOE) Karen.thompson@orem.doe.gov 865-576-8787 

 All Sites King Ragos (DOE Backup) King.ragos@orem.doe.gov 865-576-2407 
 East Tennessee Technology Park 

(ETTP) and ORNL – EM 
Greg Huddleston gregory.huddleston@ettp.doe.gov  

 East Tennessee Technology Park 
(ETTP) and ORNL – EM 

Joseph Ettien Joseph.ettien@ettp.doe.gov  

     
Oak Ridge Nuclear Energy Portsmouth USEC Doug Lynn Douglas.lynn@science.doe.gov  865-574-1095 
     
Oak Ridge Science All sites Joey Harmon (DOE) joey.harmon@science.doe.gov  
 All sites Marla Larsen-Williams(DOE) Marla.larsen-williams@science.doe.gov 630-252-2644 
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 Oak Ridge Institute for Science and 
Education (ORISE) 

Carol Jenkins Carol.jenkins@orau.org 865-576-2141 

 Oak Ridge Office Joey Harmon joey.harmon@science.doe.gov  
  Vincent Pollard Vincent.pollard@science.doe.gov 865-576-0586 
 Oak Ridge National Laboratory 

(ORNL) 
Aaron Weaver weaveraj@ornl.gov 865-574-2555 

 Office of Scientific and Technical 
Information (OSTI) 

Bryan Williams williamsb@osti.gov 865-576-2089 

 Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory (PNNL) 

Stu Saslow Stu.saslow@pnl.gov 509-372-6012 

 SLAC National Accelerator 
Laboratory 

Jesse Saldivar (DOE) Jesse.saldivar@science.doe.gov 650-926-4239 

 SLAC National Accelerator 
Laboratory 

Maneesha Khandekar maneesha@slac.stanford.edu 650-926-3637 

 Thomas Jefferson National 
Accelerator Facility (TJNAF) 

David Fazenbaker fazenbak@jlab.org 757-269-5808 

     
Richland Operations Office All sites Mike Elsen (DOE) Michael.elsen@rl.doe.gov 509-376-8021 
 All sites Stephanie Lathim Stephanie_m_lathim@rl.gov 509-376-3671 
     
Sandia Field Office All sites Doris Sandoval-Tellez (DOE) Doris.sandolval-tellez@nnsa.doe.gov  505-845-5673 
 Sandia National Laboratory Ann Koepp akoepp@sandia.gov 505-844-6429 
 AL Complex Shirley Mondy (DOE) shirley.mondy@nnsa.doe.gov 505-845-4609 
     
Savannah River Operations 
Office 

Savannah River Site Jack Butler (DOE) Jack.butler@srs.gov 803-952-7211 

 Savannah River Site Sharon Campbell Sharon02.campbell@srs.gov 803-952-9742 
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Secure Transportation All sites Amy Ai (DOE) Chia-Hui.Ai@nnsa.doe.gov  505-845-4274 
     
Southeastern Power 
Administration 

All sites E. Ann Craft (DOE) Ann@sepa.doe.gov 706-213-3823 

     
Southwestern Power 
Administration 

All sites Katy Smith (DOE) Katy.smith@swpa.gov 918-595-6624 

     
Strategic Petroleum Reserve 
Office 

All sites Tyrone Doss (DOE) tyrone.doss@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4346 

 All sites Christopher Johnson Christopher.johnson@spr.doe.gov 504-734-4719 
     
Western Area Power 
Administration 

All sites Ivett Nagy (DOE) nagy@wapa.gov 720-962-7474 

 All sites Heidi Miller (DOE – Backup) hmiller@wapa.gov 720-962-7276 
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